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Kinnevik AB operates as an investment company with interest in technology. It specializes in the development of digital technology-
enabled services to e-commerce and marketplaces, financial services, communication, and entertainment industries. The company
was founded by Hugo Stenbeck, Wilhelm Klingspor, and Robert von Horn on December 18, 1936 and is headquartered in Stockholm,

Sweden.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

28,000,000

48,161,000,000
10,451,000,000

19,000,000

1,845,000,000

53,512,000,000 53,512,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

28,000,000

52,906,000,000
3,110,000,000

18,000,000

1,318,000,000

57,730,000,000 57,730,000,000

2023
IFRS
46
90.00%
11.11%

2023
0.00%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

3,860,000,000

78,587,000,000

2022
IFRS
48
91.64%
9.12%

2022
0.00%

28,000,000
72,391,000,000

21,000,000

1,481,000,000
78,587,000,000

2021
IFRS

92.12%
8.56%

2021
0.03%
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KINNEVIK AB CLASS 'B'

ISIN: SE0015810247

Income statement

Turnover
Net income
EBIT

WKN: 4494342

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

James Anderson

Lena Charlotte Strémberg
Margaretha Cecilia Qvist
Olof Harald Mix

Susanna Margareta Campbell

Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board

Asset Class: Stock

2023
947,000,000
-4,766,000,000
-484,315,600
-4,766,000,000
600,000,000
846,000,000

0

0

1,776,654

2022
3,549,000,000
-19,519,000,000
-1,983,864,400
-19,519,000,000
3,179,000,000
3,469,000,000
0

0

6,380,806

Members of Management Board

Georgi Ganev

Akhil Chainwala
Andreas Bernstrom
Anna Stenberg

Erika S6derberg Johnson
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Magnus Jakobson
Mathew Joseph
Mattias Andersson
Natalie Tydeman
Samuel Sjostrom
Tim He

Torun Litzén

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
1,699,000,000
14,777,000,000
1,134,499,800
14,782,000,000
1,313,000,000
1,636,000,000
5,000,000

0
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