KINNEVIK AB CLASS 'B'

ISIN: SE0015810247 WKN: 4494342 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Kinnevik AB operates as an investment company with interest in technology. It specializes in the development of digital technology-enabled services to e-commerce and marketplaces, financial services, communication, and entertainment industries. The company was founded by Hugo Stenbeck, Wilhelm Klingspor, and Robert von Horn on December 18, 1936 and is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.						
Financial figures	2023		2022		2021	
Current assets	Assets -	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets -	Liabilities and equity
Common stock capital		28,000,000		28,000,000		28,000,000
Fixed assets	-		-		-	
Equity capital of a company		48,161,000,000		52,906,000,000		72,391,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	10,451,000,000		3,110,000,000		3,860,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		19,000,000		18,000,000		21,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		-		-		-
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		-		-		-
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		1,845,000,000		1,318,000,000		1,481,000,000
Total assets	53,512,000,000	53,512,000,000	57,730,000,000	57,730,000,000	78,587,000,000	78,587,000,000

Balance notes			
	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	46	48	-
Equity ratio	90.00%	91.64%	92.12%
Debt-equity ratio	11.11%	9.12%	8.56%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	0.00%	0.00%	0.03%

KINNEVIK AB CLASS 'B'

ISIN: SE0015810247 WKN: 4494342 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	947,000,000	3,549,000,000	1,699,000,000
Net income	-4,766,000,000	-19,519,000,000	14,777,000,000
EBIT	-484,315,600	-1,983,864,400	1,134,499,800
Operating income before taxes	-4,766,000,000	-19,519,000,000	14,782,000,000
Cash Flow	600,000,000	3,179,000,000	1,313,000,000
Net interest income	846,000,000	3,469,000,000	1,636,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	0	0	5,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	1,776,654	6,380,806	-

Board of Directors	
James Anderson	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Lena Charlotte Strömberg	Member of Supervisory Board
Margaretha Cecilia Qvist	Member of Supervisory Board
Olof Harald Mix	Member of Supervisory Board
Susanna Margareta Campbell	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Georgi Ganev	Chairman of Managing Board		
Akhil Chainwala	Member of Executive Committee		
Andreas Bernström	Member of Executive Committee		
Anna Stenberg	Member of Executive Committee		
Erika Söderberg Johnson	Member of Executive Committee		
Magnus Jakobson	Member of Executive Committee		
Mathew Joseph	Member of Executive Committee		
Mattias Andersson	Member of Executive Committee		
Natalie Tydeman	Member of Executive Committee		
Samuel Sjöström	Member of Executive Committee		
Tim He	Member of Executive Committee		
Torun Litzén	Member of Executive Committee	-	